Contents Generation – Page Contents Generation – Sub PageContents Generation – Section

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  C O N T I N U E D

Impact on the consolidated statement of comprehensive income
Year ended 31 December 2022

As previously
reported

£000s
Amberen

£000s

Other
intangible

assets
£000s

Restated
£000s

Profit/(loss) for the year 936 (15,610) (6,534) (21,208)

Other comprehensive income 12,932 – – 12,932

Total comprehensive income/(deficit)
for the year

13,868 (15,610) (6,534) (8,276)

2. Summary of significant accounting policies continued
2.20 Prior year restatement continued
A summary of the impact of the prior year adjustments on the consolidated income statement
and consolidated statement of comprehensive income for the year ended 31 December 2022
and consolidated balance sheet as at 31 December 2022 is as follows:

Impact on the consolidated income statement
Year ended 31 December 2022

As previously
reported

£000s
Amberen

£000s

Other
intangible

assets
£000s

Restated
£000s

Gross profit 101,683  –  – 101,683

Operating expenses

Administration and marketing expenses (63,586) – – (63,586)

Amortisation of intangible assets (9,202) – – (9,202)

Impairment of goodwill and
intangible assets (18,234) (19,953) (8,305) (46,492)

Share-based employee remuneration (92) – – (92)

Operating profit/(loss) 10,569 (19,953) (8,305) (17,689)

Total finance costs (5,361)  –  – (5,361)

Profit/(loss) before taxation 5,208 (19,953) (8,305) (23,050)

Taxation (4,272) 4,343 1,771 1,842

Profit/(loss) for the period
attributable to equity shareholders 936 (15,610) (6,534) (21,208)

Earnings per share

Impact on Basic (pence) 0.17 (2.88) (1.22) (3.93)

Impact on Diluted (pence) 0.17 (2.88) (1.22) (3.93)

Alliance Pharma plc Annual Report and Accounts 2023

129Additional InformationCompany overview Strategic Report Governance Financial StatementsCompany overview Strategic Report Governance Financial Statements

Contents Generation – Page Contents Generation – Sub PageContents Generation – Section

N O T E S  T O  T H E  F I N A N C I A L  S T A T E M E N T S  C O N T I N U E D

2. Summary of significant accounting policies continued
2.20 Prior year restatement continued
Impact on the consolidated balance sheet

As at 31 December 2022

As previously
reported

£000s
Amberen

£000s

Other
intangible

assets
£000s

Restated
£000s

Assets

Goodwill and intangible assets  421,630 (19,953) (8,305) 393,372

Other assets  115,781 – – 115,781

Total assets  537,411 (19,953) (8,305) 509,153

Equity

Retained earnings 108,238 (15,610) (6,534) 86,094

Other equity 179,423 – – 179,423

Total equity  287,661 (15,610) (6,534)  265,517

Liabilities

Deferred tax liability  65,569 (4,343) (1,771) 59,455

Other liabilities  184,181 – – 184,181

Total liabilities  249,750 (4,343) (1,771) 243,636

Total equity and liabilities  537,411 (19,953) (8,305) 509,153

Impact on the consolidated cash flow statement
There is no impact on cash generated from operations and the subsequent consolidated cash
flow statement. The impact on the operating cash reconciliation is shown below.

Year ended 31 December 2022

As previously
reported

£000s
Amberen

£000s

Other
intangible

assets
£000s

Restated
£000s

Profit/(loss) for the year 936 (15,610) (6,534) (21,208)

Taxation 4,272 (4,343) (1,771) (1,842)

Amortisation and impairment of intangibles 27,436 19,953 8,305 55,694

Other movements (7,715) – – (7,715)

Cash generated from operations 24,929 – – 24,929

3. Revenue and segmental information
The Group’s reportable segments are the strategic business units that represent different parts
of the overall product portfolio, these being Consumer Healthcare brands and Prescription
Medicines. The business units are managed separately as each portfolio requires different
expertise to deliver the corresponding product offering as a result of the inherently different
characteristics of these product types.

Operating segments reflect the way in which information is presented to and reviewed